20.80

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURED WITNESSETH, THAT

GEORGE WESTPHAL AND JEAN WESTPHAL

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

TERRY D. JONES AND MARGERY A. JONES, Husband and wife, with right of survivorship,

all that real property situated in the town of PIOCHE, County of LINCOLN State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

6 LOTS, LOT 19, 20, 21, 22,23, & 24 IN BLOCK 4.

ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER: 1-081-07

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Grantor: George Westphal

Date

Grantor: Jean Westphal

Date

Grantee: Verry D. Jones

Date

≨⁄ Date

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Lincoln SS.
ON November 1, 1995
PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, George Westphal Terry D. Jones Margery A. Jones who acknowledged that They executed the above instrument. Signature Callin M. Steven
Signature Callin M. Steven (Notary Public)
(Notarial Seal)
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Lincoln County - Novelle APPT EXP. April 5, 1989
TERRY & MARGE JONES P.O. BOX 390 PIOCHE, NV 89043

BOCK 115 FAGE 569

Bouch.
DEPUTY

LEG AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF TERRY D. JONES

F. 30 MINUTES PAST 2 O'CACCIA
P.M IN BOCK 115 OF CFF.CIA
SCORDS, PAGE 568 LINCOLN

NOVEMBER 1, 1995

SOUNTY, NEVADA.
YURIKO SETZER